
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS     __       MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 
  
Department of Engineering                       3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS  39046 
Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer                                         Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
        SHEILA JONES            TREY BAXTER          GERALD STEEN        KARL BANKS         PAUL GRIFFIN 
            District One            District Two                District Three             District Four        District Five 

 

 

 

 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
July 29, 2020 

 
 

To:    Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I 
     Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II 
     Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III 
     Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV 
     Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V 
 
 

From:  Tim Bryan, P.E. 
     County Engineer  
 
 

Re:   Contract for Design and Construction Administration Services 
   Project: MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine 

    
 

The Engineering Department is recommending the Board approve this Engineering Contract with Civil-
Link for professional services in civil engineering design, surveying and construction administration for the 
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine in Canton, Mississippi for a 
fee not to exceed $751,239.00.  All funds for this contract are being provided through MDA. 



 

5779 Getwell Road, Bldg B • Southaven, MS 38672 • Phone: (662) 510 -2169 • Fax: (662) 510 -2197  
 

July 17, 2020 
 
Madison County Board of Supervisors 
P.O. Box 608 
Canton, Mississippi 39046 
 
Attn: Gerald Steen 
 President 
 Madison County Board of Supervisors 
 
 
Re: Project Pine – MEGA Site Utilities 
 Contract for Design and Construction Administration Services 
 MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine 
 
 
Dear Mr. Steen and Board, 
 
Civil-Link appreciates the opportunity to provide this contract for professional services for civil 
engineering design, topographic surveying and construction administration of the MCEDA Madison 
Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in support of Project Pine in Canton, MS. Civil-Link will coordinate all 
onsite utility design with CMU who will ultimately own and operate all water sewer and natural gas 
facilities. 
 
Onsite Utilities will include the following: 
  

1. Water Line extension from HWY 22 to end of proposed roadway/NE corner of Project 
Pine.  Water line to be sized based upon ongoing CMU water system hydraulic study 
anticipated to either 16” or 18”. Submit for approval by CMU and Mississippi 
Department of Health 

2. Sewer Improvements including onsite sewer pump station, force main from pump 
station to existing MCWWA/CMU 24-inch force main along the north property line of 
the mega site.  Wet well to be sized for future capacity, pumps to be sized on 
anticipated near future flows in coordination with CMU and the MCWWA. Submit for 
approval by CMU and Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 

3. Natural Gas extension from HWY 22 to the end of proposed roadway/NE corner of 
Project Pine to be sized in coordination with CMU and anticipated future growth. 

4. Elevated Water Tank (1 MG) to be located in coordination with CMU and ongoing water 
system hydraulic study:  Submit for approval by CMU and Mississippi Department of 
Health 



 

 
Each utility with be located with GPS for final mapping and transfer of utilities to CMU for ownership 
and operation.  Civil-Link will prepare necessary easement and as-built drawings to be provided to CMU 
upon completion. 
 
Civil-Link will coordinate utility installation with roadway construction so that project timelines can be 
met for service requirements. 
 
Civil-Link proposes to provide the above scope of services and fees below per the Opinion of Probable 
Construction Cost related to the proposed improvements: 
 
Utility and Fee Structure per the Opinion of Probable Construction Cost funded by MDA: 
 
 Water: Construction Cost  $  741,800.00 
  Engineering Design and CE&I $  111,270.00 
  Testing    $    11,127.00 
  Environmental Permitting $    11,127.00 
 
 Sewer: Construction Cost  $  648,500.00 
  Engineering Design and CE&I $    97,275.00 
  Testing    $      9,727.50 
  Environmental Permitting $      9,727.50 
 
 Natural Gas: 
  Construction Cost  $  247,750.00 
  Engineering Design and CE&I $    37,162.50 
  Testing    $     3,7126.25 
  Environmental Permitting $     3,7126.25 
 
 Elevated Water Tank (1 MG) 
  Construction Cost  $ 2,766,000.00 
  Engineering Design and CE&I $    414,900.00 
  Testing    $      41,490.00 
  Environmental Permitting N/A 
 
 

Total Construction Cost Onsite Utilities:  $ 4,404,050.00 
Total Engineering Design and CE&I  $    660,607.50 
Total Testing     $      66,060.75 
Total Environmental Permitting   $      24,570.75 
 
Total Engineering Design, CE&I, Testing and Environmental Permitting: $ 751,239.00 



 

 
 
Civil-Link looks forward to beginning development of plans for review and approval and 
construction to support this project. 

 
  
 Please let me know if you have any questions or comments. 
 
 Sincerely, 
 

  
 
 Chad A. Wages, P.E. 
 Engineering Manager 
 Civil-Link    Approved by: _________________________ 
 
      Madison County Board of Supervisors 
      Gerald Steen 
 Cc:  Shelton Vance   President 
        County Administrator 

          Tim Bryan 
        County Engineer 
 








	civil link contract.pdf
	Contract Project Pine Onsite Utilties 7-17-20
	Madison County BOS Terms and Conditions


